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Piedro®

is one of the world’s leading 
manufacturers of high-quality 
Therapeutic Footwear.
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Welcome to the
Piedro® Stock Range
of Paediatric Therapeutic Footwear.

Piedro have been manufacturing footwear for over 
60 years. In that time the name Piedro has become 
the benchmark for quality, fit, durability and style 
in paediatric footwear. Our latest range reflects
superb cosmesis and high street styling. We have 
used colourful leathers, fun prints and modern
designs to make a contemporary range of great
children’s footwear. We have a unique collection of 
mid tops and high tops plus our trainer range which 
offer a modern option for casual wear. Plus, we have a
selection of footwear which is ideal for school wear.

See pages 8 - 9 to view how each type is constructed.

Most Piedro footwear designs come in all 4
different fabrication types, with some exceptions, which
are clearly indicated on the pages concerned. 

All Piedro footwear is made to exacting standards
using the highest levels of craftsmanship,
quality materials and cutting-edge technology.
Our leathers are specially selected for durability
and all our footwear has a superb calfskin lining. 

We are renowned for the quality of our products,
and therefore, we guarantee our footwear for 6 
months (excluding normal wear and tear).

Piedro Footwear is made to four fabrication types:

Rehabilitation

AFO
Stability

Reverse Last (Anti-Varus)
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All of our footwear can have orthotic adaptations
applied to them, please see pages 17 - 18 for further
instructions and codes.

All of our footwear can be fitted with our range of
Functional Foot Orthoses which are made 
to our lasts and bottom patterns to ensure
perfect fit, please see pages 43 - 45 for a full
description of Functional Foot Orthoses available. 

Please ensure a speedy process for despatching
your order by stating clearly your requirements,
footwear type, colour and footwear
reference number, name of the shoe.

Piedro U.K. has a fully dedicated Customer
Services Team based in Chesterfield who will always 
be pleased to assist with any of your enquiries. We 
also have a Business  Development Manager who 
has many years of experience both clinically and
technically who can answer any  questions about fit, 
function and suitability of our range. 

We are delighted
to announce our
Stock range of Piedro®

footwear.

Piedro Customer Services +31 (0) 10 521 5211

How to order
the Stock footwear
you require

Order process

It is our aim to supply you with your Stock footwear 
within 5 working days but due to our extensive 
range of footwear and seasonal demand this may 
not be possible on some occasions. Our customer
services staff will be pleased to assist in selecting 
alternatives should your required style not be
immediately available.

	 from our Stock range

2	 Select your size and width

3	 Select the style of footwear you require

4	 Select the Name and Reference number
	 of the style you require

1	 Select the fabrication type of footwear you require

5	 Choose your Orthotic adaptations as required

6	 Contact us with your requirements

Graff
2034.9957

Name

Reference number

Rehabilitation

AFO
Stability

Reverse Last (Anti-Varus)
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Place your order
You can send us your order by phone,
email, fax, post or online!
Please use the Order Form on page 85

Please send to:-

+31 (0) 10 521 5211

+31 (0) 10 521 4961

piedro.com

klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl

Piedro International BV
Jan van der Heijdenstraat 18 - 20
NL - 2665JA | Bleiswijk
The Netherlands
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Rehabilitation Stability

Features:

•	 Made on extra depth lasts

•	 Extended medial and lateral heel stiffeners to provide 
	 extra foot support

•	 Removable, anatomically shaped footbeds

•	 Adaptable

•	 Extended heel stiffeners

Indications for use:

•	 Children who need footwear with extra support

•	 Neuro-physiological problems

•	 Varus or valgus instability

•	 Painful or pressure sensitive feet

•	 To accommodate insoles

1.	 Soft padding around the collar for a better fit

2.	 Extended stiffeners for better medial and lateral stability

4.	 Full leather insole

5.	 Easily removable and adaptable (hard-wearing) sole-unit

6.	 Sufficient toe-spring for easy roll-off

7.	 Removable profiled cork inlay, inside shoe

8.	 High toe-box and strong toe-cap for protection of the toes

9.	 Extended facings for maximum accessibility

10.	Extra padding around the ankle for more comfort

11.	Soft tongue padding to mould the shoe round the foot

Features:

•	 Fixates the subtalar joints and stabilises the talocrural joint

•	 Made on extra depth lasts 

•	 High and extended heel stiffeners

•	 Removable, anatomical footbeds

•	 Adaptable

Indications for use:

•	 Children who need footwear with extra support

•	 Feet with extreme valgus or varus instability

•	 Severe Cerebral Palsy (CP)

•	 Partial or complete paralysis of the malleolus area

•	 Limited dorsi-flexion

•	 Deterioration of the talocrural joint

•	 Problems with ligaments in the lower limbs

•	 Painful or pressure sensitive feet

•	 To accommodate insoles

1.	 Soft padding around the collar for a better fit

2.	 A high and extra long stiffener to support the ankle

3.	 Full leather insole

4.	 Easily removable and adaptable (hard-wearing) sole-unit

5.	 Sufficient toe-spring for easy roll-off

6.	 Removable profiled cork inlay, inside shoe

7.	 High toe-box and strong toe-cap for protection of the toes

8.	 Extended facings for maximum accessibility

9.	 Extra padding around the ankle for more comfort

10.	Soft tongue padding to mould the shoe round the foot

Construction styles
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AFOAFO Reverse Last

Features:

•	 Specialist last shape

•	 Extended medial stiffener to prevent the
	 foot progressing further into adduction

•	 Made on extra depth lasts

•	 Removable anatomical footbeds

•	 Adaptable

Indications for use:

•	 Clubfoot or to stabilise the post-operative clubfoot

•	 Extreme varus and / or adduction of the foot

•	 To correct the peak position in the upper tarsal
	 joint (pes equino-varus)

•	 To correct varus tilting in the lower tarsal joint
	 and further metatarsal area (pes varus)

•	 To stimulate abduction of the mid and forefoot

•	 To improve toe-off

1.	 Soft padding around the collar for a better fit
2.	 A special extended stiffener with curved wall to correct
	 the foot shape

3.	 Full leather insole

4.	 Easily removable and adaptable (hard-wearing) sole-unit

5.	 Sufficient toe-spring for easy roll-off 

6.	 Removable profiled cork inlay, inside shoe

7.	 High toe-box and strong toe-cap for protection of the toes

8.	 Extended facings for maximum accessibility

9.	 Extra padding around the ankle for more comfort

10.	 Soft tongue padding to mould the shoe round the foot

Features:

•	 Made on specialist footwear lasts to ensure the
	 correct position of the lower limb is at 90o

•	 Additional space provided at the front and heel

•	 Can accommodate stock or custom Ankle Foot Orthosis (AFO)

•	 Adaptable

Indications for use:

•	 To accommodate an Ankle Foot Orthosis (AFO)

•	 To accommodate an inner-shoe such as a Rainier
	 Boot or Arizona splint for example

1.	 Soft padding around the collar to fix the AFO

2.	 Special shaped extended heel stiffener moulded to fit the AFO

3.	 Full leather flat insole to allow the AFO to sit at a 90˚ angle

4.	 Easily removable and adaptable lightweight sole-unit 
	 with anti-pronation function

5.	 Hard-wearing removable anti-slip full rubber sole layer

6.	 Sufficient toe-spring for easy roll-off

7.	 High toe-box and strong toe-cap for protection of the toes

8.	 Extended facings for maximum accessibility

9.	 Soft tongue padding to mould the shoe round the foot

10.	AFO

piedro.com |  +31 (0) 10 521 5211  |  klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl
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How to find your Shoe Size: 
How to find your Shoe Size: Look at the four diagrams (Fig. A, Fig. B, Fig. C & Fig. D) to see where 
you need to measure for foot circumference, width and sze. Take these four measurements (as 
shown) in millimetres and make a note of them for later. Take your size measurement using 
the charts on pages 12 - 14, scroll down the left hand ‘Foot Size’ column until you see the 
closest measurement to the one you have taken.

Next, work your way across the page until you find the closest width size to match your width 
measurement. Follow this all the way to the top column and this will give you the width required. 
Now, you have all of the measurements you need to make your Piedro® Footwear selection.

If you need any help or advice with Piedro® footwear sizing, please contact our
Customer Services Department on 0845 617 1976. They will be glad to help you.

Using the Piedro® Foot Measure (Code 99001) makes the need to account for growth
or weight bearing variances unnecessary. 

Split Sizes can be supplied from stock, surcharge applies.

Piedro® footwear is available in 32 sizes, from 15 to 46, with most 
shoes available in up to 8 width fittings. It is very easy to work 
out exactly what size and width you need using our conversion 
charts table on pages 12 to 16.

Measure your shoe size and foot width

Code: 99001
Piedro® Foot Measure
Measure widths 1½ to 8½

Fig D. Short Heel circumference

Fig A. Joint circumference

Fig B. Joint Width measurement Fig C. Size measurement

piedro.com  |  +31 (0) 10 521 5211  |  klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl
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How to measure for Piedro® Footwear

Using the Piedro® Calibrated Foot Stick

1.	 Position the foot on the measure non-weight bearing and move the slider up to the longest toe

2.	 Read the shoe size required, in green by the arrow

3.	 Move the tape slider to the widest part of the foot and measure the joint circumference
	 around this point

4.	 Next, reposition the foot sideways, then, move the slider up to the widest part of the foot and
	 measure the joint width in mm in the pink section

5.	 Compare these 3 measurements, size first, to the conversion chart and choose the closest shoe
	 width to your measurements. For AFO Footwear, measure over the AFO and use the AFO
	 conversion chart

Using an alternative Non Calibrated Foot Stick

1.	 Position the foot on the stick non-weight bearing and move the slider up to the longest toe

2.	 Read the UK foot size and add 3 sizes (24mm). Move the slider down to this measurement
	 and read the European shoe size required from the scale on the left. When measuring weight
	 bearing, add only 2 sizes and follow the same process

3.	 Wrap a tape measure around to the widest part of the foot and measure the joint circumference
	 around this point

4.	 Next, reposition the foot sideways, then, move the slider up to the widest part of the foot
	 and measure the joint width in mm from the back of the stick

5.	 Compare these 3 measurements, size first, to the conversion chart and choose the closest shoe
	 width to your measurements

Using the Piedro® Calibrated Foot Measure

1.	 Position the foot on the measure non-weight bearing and move the slider up to the longest toe

2.	 Read the shoe size required, in green by the arrow

3.	 Move the tape slider to the widest part of the foot and measure the joint circumference
	 around this point

4.	 Next, reposition the foot sideways, then, move the slider up to the widest part of the foot
	 and measure the joint width in mm in the pink section

5.	 Compare these 3 measurements, size first, to the conversion chart and choose the closest shoe
	 width to your measurements. For AFO Footwear, measure over the AFO and use the AFO
	 conversion chart
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0.5

115 48.00

159 59.00

205 69.00

252 79.00

102 44.00

147 56.00

192 66.00

238 76.00

128 51.00

173 62.00

218 72.00

265 83.00

285 88.00

96 43.00

140 55.00

185 65.00

232 75.00

121 49.00

166 60.00

212 70.00

258 81.00

279 86.00

109 46.00

153 57.00

198 67.00

245 78.00

134 53.00

179 63.00

225 73.00

272 84.00

292 89.00

90 41.00 112.50

176.50 177.00 271.00

144.50 146.00 210.20

209.00 208.50 331.80

128.50 130.00

192.00 192.50 301.40

161.50 162.00 240.60

226.00 224.50 362.20

120.50 122.00

184.00 184.50 286.20

152.50 154.00 225.40

217.50 216.50 347.00

136.50 138.00 195.00

201.00 200.50 316.60

169.50 170.00 255.80

234.00 232.50 377.40

116.50 118.00

180.00 180.50 278.60

148.50 150.00 217.80

213.50 212.50 339.40

132.50 134.00 187.40

196.50 196.50 309.00

165.50 166.00 248.20

230.00 228.50 369.80

124.50 126.00

188.00 188.50 293.80

157.50 158.00 233.00

222.00 220.50 354.60

140.50 142.00 202.60

205.00 204.50 324.20

173.00 173.50 263.40

238.00 236.50 385.00

114.00 149.40

157.00

164.60

172.20

179.80

13.30

13.70 123.00

119.00

45.00

43.00

14.00

13.60

3.75 161.00

153.40

121.50

117.50

3.75

3.20

20.10 185.5069.00 20.4012.55 282.60185.00 12.55

16.90 155.0058.00 17.208.15 221.80153.50 8.15

23.30 217.5081.00 23.6016.95 343.40218.50 16.95

15.30 139.0051.00 15.605.95 191.40137.50 5.95

21.70 201.5075.00 22.0014.75 313.00201.00 14.75

18.50 171.0064.00 18.8010.35 252.20170.50 10.35

24.90 233.5088.00 25.2019.15 373.80235.00 19.15

14.50 131.0048.00 14.804.85 176.20129.50 4.85

20.90 193.5072.00 21.2013.65 297.80193.00 13.65

17.70 163.0061.00 18.009.25 237.00162.50 9.25

24.10 225.5085.00 24.4018.05 358.60227.00 18.05

16.10 147.0055.00 16.407.05 206.60145.50 7.05

22.50 209.5078.00 22.8015.85 328.20210.00 15.85

19.30 178.5066.00 19.6011.45 267.40178.00 11.45

25.70 241.5091.00 26.0020.25 389.00243.00 20.25

14.10 127.0046.00 14.404.30 168.60125.50 4.30

20.50 189.5071.00 20.8013.10 290.20189.00 13.10

17.30 159.0059.00 17.608.70 229.40157.50 8.70

23.70 221.5083.00 24.0017.50 351.00222.50 17.50

15.70 143.0053.00 16.006.50 199.00141.50 6.50

22.10 205.5077.00 22.4015.30 320.60206.00 15.30

18.90 175.0065.00 19.2010.90 259.80174.50 10.90

25.30 237.5089.00 25.6019.70 381.40239.00 19.70

14.90 135.0050.00 15.205.40 183.80133.50 5.40

21.30 197.5074.00 21.6014.20 305.40197.00 14.20

18.10 167.0063.00 18.409.80 244.60166.50 9.80

24.50 229.5087.00 24.8018.60 366.20231.00 18.60

16.50 151.0057.00 16.807.60 214.20149.50 7.60

22.90 213.5080.00 23.2016.40 335.80214.00 16.40

19.70 182.0068.00 20.0012.00 275.00181.50 12.00

3.2015

12.5 31

6 23

6 39

3 19

2.5 35

9.5 27

9 43

1.5 17

1 33

8 25

7.5 41

5 21

4 37

11 29

10.5 45

1 16

13.5 32

7 24

6.5 40

4 20

3.5 36

10 28

10 44

2.5 18

2 34

8.5 26

8 42

5.5 22

5 38

12 30

11.5 46

Shoe Size Average Foot
Size

Width 1.5 Width 2.5

UK EU Joint Width
(mm)

Joint Width
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Size
(mm)

Stability Reverse LastRehabilitation

Piedro® Footwear Size and Width Conversion Chart
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0.5

115

159

205

252

102

147

192

238

128

173

218

265

285

96

140

185

232

121

166

212

258

279

109

153

198

245

134

179

225

272

292

90

47.00 14.30 133.00128.00 48.00 14.60126.50 3.75 169.00165.00 131.50 3.75

45.00 13.90 129.00124.00 47.00 14.20122.50 3.20 161.40157.40 127.50 3.20

71.00 20.70 195.50190.50 73.00 21.00190.00 12.55 290.60286.60 195.00 12.55

59.00 17.50 165.00160.00 61.00 17.80158.50 8.15 229.80225.80 163.50 8.15

84.00 23.90 227.50222.50 86.00 24.20223.50 16.95 351.40347.40 228.50 16.95

53.00 15.90 149.00144.00 55.00 16.20142.50 5.95 199.40195.40 147.50 5.95

77.00 22.30 211.50206.50 79.00 22.60206.00 14.75 321.00317.00 211.00 14.75

66.00 19.10 181.00176.00 68.00 19.40175.50 10.35 260.20256.20 180.50 10.35

90.00 25.50 243.50238.50 91.00 25.80240.00 19.15 381.80377.80 245.00 19.15

50.00 15.10 141.00136.00 52.00 15.40134.50 4.85 184.20180.20 139.50 4.85

74.00 21.50 203.50198.50 76.00 21.80198.00 13.65 305.80301.80 203.00 13.65

63.00 18.30 173.00168.00 65.00 18.60167.50 9.25 245.00241.00 172.50 9.25

87.00 24.70 235.50230.50 89.00 25.00232.00 18.05 366.60362.60 237.00 18.05

57.00 16.70 157.00152.00 58.00 17.00150.50 7.05 214.60210.60 155.50 7.05

80.00 23.10 219.50214.50 82.00 23.40215.00 15.85 336.20332.20 220.00 15.85

69.00 19.90 188.50183.50 71.00 20.20183.00 11.45 275.40271.40 188.00 11.45

93.00 26.30 251.50246.50 95.00 26.60248.00 20.25 397.00393.00 253.00 20.25

48.00 14.70 137.00132.00 50.00 15.00130.50 4.30 176.60172.60 135.50 4.30

73.00 21.10 199.50194.50 75.00 21.40194.00 13.10 298.20294.20 199.00 13.10

61.00 17.90 169.00164.00 63.00 18.20162.50 8.70 237.40233.40 167.50 8.70

85.00 24.30 231.50226.50 87.00 24.60227.50 17.50 359.00355.00 232.50 17.50

55.00 16.30 153.00148.00 57.00 16.60146.50 6.50 207.00203.00 151.50 6.50

79.00 22.70 215.50210.50 81.00 23.00211.00 15.30 328.60324.60 216.00 15.30

67.00 19.50 185.00180.00 69.00 19.80179.50 10.90 267.80263.80 184.50 10.90

91.00 25.90 247.50242.50 93.00 26.20244.00 19.70 389.40385.40 249.00 19.70

52.00 15.50 145.00140.00 54.00 15.80138.50 5.40 191.80187.80 143.50 5.40

76.00 21.90 207.50202.50 78.00 22.20202.00 14.20 313.40309.40 207.00 14.20

65.00 18.70 177.00172.00 66.00 19.00171.50 9.80 252.60248.60 176.50 9.80

89.00 25.10 239.50234.50 90.00 25.40236.00 18.60 374.20370.20 241.00 18.60

58.00 17.10 161.00156.00 60.00 17.40154.50 7.60 222.20218.20 159.50 7.60

82.00 23.50 223.50218.50 84.00 23.80219.00 16.40 343.80339.80 224.00 16.40

70.00 20.30 192.00187.00 72.00 20.60186.50 12.00 283.00279.00 191.50 12.00

15

12.5 31

6 23

6 39

3 19

2.5 35

9.5 27

9 43

1.5 17

1 33

8 25

7.5 41

5 21

4 37

11 29

10.5 45

1 16

13.5 32

7 24

6.5 40

4 20

3.5 36

10 28

10 44

2.5 18

2 34

8.5 26

8 42

5.5 22

5 38

12 30

11.5 46

Shoe Size Average Foot
Size

Width 3.5 Width 4.5

UK EU Joint Width
(mm)

Joint Width
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Size
(mm)

Stability Reverse LastRehabilitation
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139.00

143.00

147.00

151.00

155.00

159.00

163.00

167.00

171.00

175.00

179.00

183.00

187.00

191.00

195.00

198.50

202.00

205.50

209.50

213.50

217.50

221.50

225.50

229.50

233.50

237.50

241.50

245.50

249.50

253.50

257.50

261.50

51.00

52.00

54.00

56.00

57.00

59.00

60.00

52.00

64.00

65.00

67.00

68.00

70.00

71.00

73.00

74.00

76.00

78.00

79.00

81.00

82.00

83.00

85.00

86.00

88.00

89.00

91.00

92.00

94.00

96.00

97.00

98.00

14.80

15.20

15.60

16.00

16.40

16.80

17.20

17.60

18.00

18.40

18.80

19.20

19.60

20.00

20.40

20.80

21.20

21.60

22.00

22.40

22.80

23.20

23.60

24.00

24.40

24.80

25.20

25.60

26.00

26.40

26.80

27.20

171.40

179.00

186.60

194.20

201.80

209.40

217.00

224.60

232.20

239.80

247.40

255.00

262.60

270.20

277.80

285.40

293.00

300.60

308.20

315.80

323.40

331.00

338.60

346.20

353.80

361.40

369.00

376.60

384.20

391.80

399.40

407.00

137.50

141.50

145.50

149.50

153.50

157.50

161.50

165.50

169.50

173.50

177.50

182.50

186.50

190.50

193.90

198.00

201.50

205.00

209.00

213.00

217.00

221.00

226.00

230.00

234.00

238.50

242.50

247.00

251.00

255.00

259.00

263.00

3.20

3.75

4.30

4.85

5.40

5.95

6.50

7.05

7.60

8.15

8.70

9.25

9.80

10.35

10.90

11.45

12.00

12.55

13.10

13.65

14.20

14.75

15.30

15.85

16.40

16.95

17.50

18.05

18.60

19.15

19.70

20.25

49.00

50.00

52.00

54.00

55.00

57.00

58.00

60.00

62.00

63.00

65.00

67.00

68.00

70.00

71.00

73.00

74.00

75.00

77.00

78.00

80.00

81.00

83.00

84.00

86.00

88.00

89.00

90.00

91.00

93.00

95.00

97.00

14.50

14.90

15.30

15.70

16.10

16.50

16.90

17.30

17.70

18.10

18.50

18.90

19.30

19.70

20.10

20.50

20.90

21.30

21.70

22.10

22.50

22.90

23.30

23.70

24.10

24.50

24.90

25.30

25.70

26.10

26.50

26.90

134.00

138.00

142.00

146.00

150.00

154.00

158.00

162.00

166.00

170.00

174.00

178.00

182.00

186.00

190.00

193.50

197.00

200.50

204.50

208.50

212.50

216.50

220.50

224.50

228.50

232.50

236.50

240.50

244.50

248.50

252.50

256.50

132.50

136.50

140.50

144.50

148.50

152.50

156.50

160.50

164.50

168.50

172.50

177.50

181.50

185.50

189.50

193.00

196.50

200.00

204.00

208.00

212.00

216.00

221.00

225.00

229.00

233.50

237.50

242.00

246.00

250.00

254.00

258.00

3.20

3.75

4.30

4.85

5.40

5.95

6.50

7.05

7.60

8.15

8.70

9.25

9.80

10.35

10.90

11.45

12.00

12.55

13.10

13.65

14.20

14.75

15.30

15.85

16.40

16.95

17.50

18.05

18.60

19.15

19.70

20.25

165.40

173.00

180.60

188.20

195.80

203.40

211.00

218.60

226.20

233.80

241.40

249.00

256.60

264.20

271.80

279.40

287.00

294.60

302.20

309.80

317.40

325.00

332.60

340.20

347.80

355.40

363.00

370.60

378.20

385.80

393.40

401.00

14

0.5

115

159

205

252

102

147

192

238

128

173

218

265

285

96

140

185

232

121

166

212

258

279

109

153

198

245

134

179

225

272

292

9015

12.5 31

6 23

6 39

3 19

2.5 35

9.5 27

9 43

1.5 17

1 33

8 25

7.5 41

5 21

4 37

11 29

10.5 45

1 16

13.5 32

7 24

6.5 40

4 20

3.5 36

10 28

10 44

2.5 18

2 34

8.5 26

8 42

5.5 22

5 38

12 30

11.5 46

Shoe Size Average Foot
Size

Width 5.5 Width 6.5

UK EU Joint Width
(mm)

Joint Width
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Size
(mm)

Piedro® Footwear Size and Width Conversion Chart

Stability Reverse LastRehabilitation
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53.00

62.00

71.00

81.00

89.00

54.00

64.00

73.00

82.00

91.00

56.00

65.00

74.00

83.00

92.00

57.00

67.00

76.00

85.00

94.00

59.00

68.00

78.00

86.00

96.00

98.00

60.00

70.00

79.00

88.00

97.00

100.00

15.10

17.50

19.90

22.30

24.70

15.50

17.90

20.30

22.70

25.10

15.90

18.30

20.70

23.10

25.50

16.30

18.70

21.10

23.50

25.90

16.70

19.10

21.50

23.90

26.30

27.10

17.10

19.50

21.90

24.30

26.70

27.50

144.00

168.00

192.00

214.50

238.50

148.00

172.00

196.00

218.50

242.50

152.00

176.00

200.00

222.50

246.50

156.00

180.00

203.50

226.50

250.50

160.00

184.00

207.00

230.50

254.50

262.50

164.00

188.00

210.50

234.50

258.50

266.50

142.50

166.50

191.50

214.00

239.00

146.50

170.50

195.50

218.00

243.50

150.50

174.50

199.50

222.00

247.50

154.50

178.50

203.00

226.00

252.00

158.50

182.50

206.50

231.00

256.00

264.00

162.50

187.50

210.00

235.00

260.00

268.00

3.20

6.50

9.80

13.10

16.40

3.75

7.05

10.35

13.65

16.95

4.30

7.60

10.90

14.20

17.50

4.85

8.15

11.45

14.75

18.05

5.40

8.70

12.00

15.30

18.60

19.70

5.95

9.25

12.55

15.85

19.15

20.25

175.40

221.00

266.60

312.20

357.80

183.00

228.60

274.20

319.80

365.40

190.60

236.20

281.80

327.40

373.00

198.20

243.80

289.40

335.00

380.60

205.80

251.40

297.00

342.60

388.20

403.40

213.40

259.00

304.60

350.20

395.80

411.00

149.00

173.00

197.00

219.50

243.50

153.00

177.00

201.00

223.50

247.50

157.00

181.00

205.00

227.50

251.50

161.00

185.00

208.50

231.50

255.50

165.00

189.00

212.00

235.50

259.50

267.50

169.00

193.00

215.50

239.50

263.50

271.50

55.00

64.00

73.00

83.00

91.00

56.00

66.00

75.00

84.00

93.00

58.00

67.00

76.00

85.00

94.00

59.00

69.00

78.00

87.00

96.00

61.00

70.00

80.00

88.00

98.00

100.00

62.00

72.00

81.00

90.00

99.00

102.00

15.40

17.80

20.20

22.60

25.00

15.80

18.20

20.60

23.00

25.40

16.20

18.60

21.00

23.40

25.80

16.60

19.00

21.40

23.80

26.20

17.00

19.40

21.80

24.20

26.60

27.40

17.40

19.80

22.20

24.60

27.00

27.80

179.40

225.00

270.60

316.20

361.80

187.00

232.60

278.20

323.80

369.40

194.60

240.20

285.80

331.40

377.00

202.20

247.80

293.40

339.00

384.60

209.80

255.40

301.00

346.60

392.20

407.40

217.40

263.00

308.60

354.20

399.80

415.00

147.50

171.50

196.50

219.00

244.00

151.50

175.50

200.50

223.00

248.50

155.50

179.50

204.50

227.00

252.50

159.50

183.50

208.00

231.00

257.00

163.50

187.50

211.50

236.00

261.00

269.00

167.50

192.50

215.00

240.00

265.00

273.00

3.20

6.50

9.80

13.10

16.40

3.75

7.05

10.35

13.65

16.95

4.30

7.60

10.90

14.20

17.50

4.85

8.15

11.45

14.75

18.05

5.40

8.70

12.00

15.30

18.60

19.70

5.95

9.25

12.55

15.85

19.15

20.25

15

0.5

115

159

205

252

102

147

192

238

128

173

218

265

285

96

140

185

232

121

166

212

258

279

109

153

198

245

134

179

225

272

292

9015

12.5 31

6 23

6 39

3 19

2.5 35

9.5 27

9 43

1.5 17

1 33

8 25

7.5 41

5 21

4 37

11 29

10.5 45

1 16

13.5 32

7 24

6.5 40

4 20

3.5 36

10 28

10 44

2.5 18

2 34

8.5 26

8 42

5.5 22

5 38

12 30

11.5 46

Shoe Size Average Foot
Size

Width 7.5 Width 8.5

UK EU Joint Width
(mm)

Joint Width
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Instep Circ.
(mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Toe Box
Height (mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Joint Circ. 
(mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Short Heel
Circ. (mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Heel Height
(mm)

Size
(mm)

Stability Reverse LastRehabilitation

piedro.com |  +31 (0) 10 521 5211  |  klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl



16

Piedro® Footwear Size and Width Conversion Chart

AFO

UK Circ (cm)
(Fig.D)

Circ (cm)
(Fig.D)

Circ (cm)
(Fig.D)

EU Size
(mm)

Width (mm)
(Fig.B)

Width (mm)
(Fig.B)

Width (mm)
(Fig.B)

Circ (cm)
(Fig.C)

Circ (cm)
(Fig.C)

Circ (cm)
(Fig.C)

4

5

5.5

6

7

8

8.5

9.5

10

11

12

12.5

13.5

1

2

2.5

3.5

4

5

6

6.5

7.5

8

9

10

10.5

11.5

21.8

22.5

23.3

24.0

24.7

25.4

26.2

27.1

28.0

28.5

29.0

29.8

30.6

31.2

32.0

32.6

33.3

34.1

35.0

35.8

36.7

37.4

38.0

38.8

39.6

40.2

41.0

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

62

63

65

66

68

69

70

72

74

76

78

79

80

82

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

96

97

17.00

17.50

18.00

18.40

18.80

19.15

19.50

19.90

20.30

20.65

21.00

21.50

22.00

22.25

22.50

22.85

23.20

23.60

24.00

24.50

25.00

25.50

26.00

26.50

26.85

27.20

27.60

23.0

24.0

24.5

25.0

25.6

26.0

27.5

28.2

29.0

29.6

30.2

31.0

31.8

32.5

33.3

33.9

34.5

35.2

36.0

36.9

37.8

38.4

39.0

39.7

40.5

41.4

42.2

119 - 124

125 - 131

132 - 137

138 - 143

144 - 150

151 - 156

157 - 162

163 - 169

170 - 176

177 - 182

182 - 188

189 - 195

196 - 201

202 - 208

209 - 215

216 - 221

222 - 228

229 - 235

236 - 241

242 - 248

249 - 255

256 - 261

262 - 268

269 - 275

276 - 282

283 - 288

289 - 295

69

71

72

73

74

76

78

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

55

56

57

59

60

62

63

64

66

68

69

70

71

72

74

75

76

78

79

80

82

84

85

86

88

89

90

18.50

19.00

19.50

19.85

20.20

20.60

21.00

21.30

21.80

22.15

22.50

22.85

23.20

23.60

24.00

24.50

25.00

25.30

25.60

25.95

26.50

26.85

27.20

27.50

27.90

28.30

28.80

15.50

16.00

16.50

16.85

17.20

17.60

18.00

18.40

18.70

19.10

19.50

19.85

20.20

20.40

20.90

21.20

21.70

22.20

22.60

23.10

23.50

23.85

24.20

24.70

25.10

25.50

25.85

24.5

25.2

26.0

26.8

27.6

28.3

29.0

29.8

30.6

31.2

31.8

32.5

33.2

33.9

34.6

35.3

36.0

36.7

37.5

38.2

39.0

39.9

40.8

41.4

42.0

42.7

43.4

Narrow Regular Wide

Shoe Size Foot Size Instep
Measurements

Instep
Measurements

Instep
Measurements

Joint Measurements Joint Measurements Joint Measurements

Fig A.

Fig A.

Fig B. Fig C.

Fig D. Fig A. Joint circumference

Fig B. Joint Width measurement

Fig C. Size measurement

Fig D. Short Heel circumference
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Piedro® footwear adaptations are carried out by our first-class Footwear Technicians 
using our original Piedro® high quality materials and components for the best 
possible match and finish.

All Footwear Adaptations apply to single items of footwear 
unless otherwise indicated.

Footwear Adaptions and Repairs

	 Code	 Adaption

	 B001	 Outside raise up to 25mm with a Rand

	 B002	 Each subsequent 25mm or part thereof

	 B003	 Outside raise up to 25mm without a Rand

	 B004	 Each subsequent 25mm or part thereof

	 B005	 Heel raise up to 25mm

	 B006	 Heel lowering

	 B007	 Heel Seat or Valgus / Varus Wedge

	 B008	 Stirrup, Heel, Toe Raising or Caliper Retaining Strap

	 B009	 Additional padding including
		  sheepskin lined tongues

	 B010	 Lowering the upper beneath the ankle

	 B011	 Addition of a cuff to increase the upper height

	 B012	 Extending the opening down to the toe

	 B013	 Conversion to Velcro® fastening per strap

	 B014	 Addition of lambs wool lining or similar quarters

	 B015	 Addition of high or elongated stiffener
		  to the medial or lateral aspect

	 B016	 Addition of a Metatarsal Bar

	 B017	 Rocker Sole / Sole Raise

	 B018	 Fitted Sole Wedge

	 B019	 Floated Sole

	 B020	 Sole Strip or Plate in composite material

	 B021	 Sole Strip or Plate in non-composite material
		  or Weighted Heels

	 B022	 Rubber or steel tip to the sole or heel

	 B023	 Welt Protector / Bumper

	 B024	 External Protective Toe Cap / Sneath Heel

	 B025	 Full or Half Elongated, Oblique, Floated  Heel,
		  Heel Wedge or Torque Heel

B023 Welt Protector / Bumper

B024 External Toe Cap

B024 Sneath Heel
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All Footwear Adaptations apply to single items of footwear 
unless otherwise indicated.

Repairs

18

	 Code	 Adaption

	 B030	 Heel Socket without Front or Back Stops

	 B031	 Heel Socket with Front or Back Stops

	 B033	 Padded T or Y Strap

	 B034	 Double Decker T or Y Strap

	 B040A	 A Full or 3/4 Size non-moulded Inlay
		  in non-shock absorbent material Bontex,
		  Plastazote etc including sheepskin Insoles

	 B041	 Metatarsal or Valgus Support Heel Pad
		  fitted to B040A

	 B042	 Metatarsal or Valgus support or Heel Pad
		  fixed to the shoe

	 B043	 Heel Elevator, cork HDP or EVA with
		  suitable covering

	 B054A	 Functional foot orthosis moulded  to
		  cast-composite material

	 B054B	 Functional foot orthosis moulded to
		  cast-high temperature Thermoplastic

	 B054C	 Functional foot orthosis or total contact Inlay
		  moulded to cast

	 B056	 Functional foot orthotic Posting

	 B057	 Stretching of footwear

	 Code	 Repair

	 C001	 Renew inside raise up to 25mm

	 C002	 Each subsequent 25mm or part thereof

	 C011	 Re-stitch upper per 25mm or part thereof

	 C013	 Replace Eyelets, Ski-Hooks or D-Rings - per pair

	 C021	 Soling of heeling in synthetic material
		  or rubber - per pair

	 C025	 Through soling, synthetic, rubber or leather

	 C027	 Renew stick on soles - per pair

B008 Navicular Strap

B003 Through Shoe Raise

B003 Tapered Shoe Raise

Footwear Adaptions and Repairs
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Piedro®

Rehabilitation
Stock Collection
Piedro® Rehabilitation shoes are made on extra depth lasts.
They provide extra support through medial and lateral extended heel stiffeners
and include a removable, anatomically shaped full length footbed.
The therapy style of Piedro’s® Rehabilitation footwear is fully adaptable
to patient needs.

Features:
•	 Made on extra depth lasts

•	 Extended medial and lateral heel stiffeners
	 to provide extra foot support

•	 Removable, anatomically shaped footbeds

•	 Adaptable
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20

Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Carter
2301.1536
Dark Brown Combo Leather

Betsy
2309.0137
Fuchsia Leather

Size	 15 - 21
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 15 - 21
Widths	 3½ , 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Sparkle
2299.9900
White Leather

Size	 15 - 21
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Astra
2307.9805
Black Patent Leather

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace
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Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Junior
2340.1202
Beige Nubuck

Flicka
2340.0126
Fuchsia Nubuck

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Ethan
2340.5600
Blue Leather

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Evan
2342.9885
Black Leather

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace
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Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Caitlin
2392.0302
Pink Nubuck

Joseph
2377.9800
Black Leather

Jack
2303.5680
Dark Blue Leather

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Ellie
2392.0097
Black Patent Leather

Size	 20 - 28
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Buckle

Size	 20 - 28
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Buckle
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Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Evie
2300.4500
Purple Leather

Joshua
2373.5680
Dark Blue Leather

Martha
2375.4500
Purple Leather

Amy
2300.0102
Pink Nubuck

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 29
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace
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Hugo
2266.5602
Blue/Union Jack Nubuck

Mia
2266.0102
Fuchsia Nubuck

Freya
2266.4502
Purple Nubuck

Apple
2266.9802
Black Nubuck

Size	 18 - 26
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 26
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 26
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 26
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Rehabilitation Stock Collection
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Tudor
2480.9800
Black Leather

Windsor
2480.5602
Dark Blue Nubuck

Elizabeth
2480.9805
Patent Black Leather

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 7½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Rehabilitation Stock Collection
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Isabel
2480.0102
Fuchsia Leather and Nubuck

Balmoral
2485.5602
Dark Blue Leather and Nubuck

York
2485.9800
Black Leather

Isla
2485.0102
Fuchsia Nubuck

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Rehabilitation Stock Collection
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Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 1½ - 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Marina
2485.9805
Black Patent Leather

Lucy
2476.9837
Black Leather Crocodile Detail
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Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Ringo
2123.9800
Black Leather

Courtney
2133.9800
Black Leather

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro
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Lennon
2124.9800
Black Leather

Starr
2105.9800
Black Leather

McCartney
2114.9800
Black Leather

Harrison
2115.9800
Black Leather

Rehabilitation Stock Collection

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 26 - 43
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 26 - 42
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Quartz
2123.9807
Black/Yellow Combi Leather

Jewel
2133.9826
Black/Fuchsia Combi Leather

Size	 26 - 42
Widths	 2½, 4½, 6½, 8½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro
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Piedro®

Stability
Stock Collection
Piedro® stability footwear has a high and extended heel stiffener.
This fixates the subtalar joint and stabilises the talo-crural joint.
The extra depth last gives enough space for the removable Piedro® stability footbed 
which can be replaced by individual orthotics. The unique sole construction enables 
the specialist to detach the sole unit from the upper part, which makes it possible
to do adjustments to the sole unit. 

Features:
•	 Fixates the subtalar joints and stabilises the 
	 talocrural joint

•	 Made on extra depth lasts

•	 High and extended heel stiffeners

•	 Removable, anatomical footbeds

•	 Adaptable
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Kensington
2580.9800
Black Leather

Sandringham
2580.5602
Dark Blue Nubuck

Jane
2580.9805
Black Patent Leather

Alison
2585.0102
Fuchsia Leather and Nubuck

Walker
2585.9800
Black Leather

Strike
2585.5602
Dark Blue Nubuck

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 22 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Stability Stock Collection
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Stability Stock Collection

Novak
2038.9836
Black Combi Leather

Drew
2036.9966
White/Red Combi Leather

Zlatan
2035.9836
Black Combi Leather

Kobe
2037.9936
White/Red Combi Leather

Size	 24 - 46
Widths	 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 24 - 46
Widths	 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 24 - 46
Widths	 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 24 - 46
Widths	 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro
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Stability Stock Collection

Tribe
2597.9826
Black Leather

Size	 36 - 42
Widths	 5½, 7½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace
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Stability Sandals Stock Collection

Centurion
2601.5680
Blue Nubuck/Leather Combi

Sumatra
2608.8036
Grey Combi Nubuck

Java
2602.0136
Fuchsia Nubuck

Size	 18 - 46
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 24 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Size	 24 - 39
Widths	 4½, 6½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro
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Place your order
You can send us your order by phone,
email, fax, post or online!
Please use the Order Form on page 85

Please send to:-

+31 (0) 10 521 5211

+31 (0) 10 521 4961

piedro.com

klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl

Piedro International BV
Jan van der Heijdenstraat 18 - 20
NL - 2665JA | Bleiswijk
The Netherlands
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Piedro®

Only AFO
Stock Collection
Piedro® AFO Footwear is made specially for children who need to wear an AFO
or inner shoe. The bio-mechanical requirements of the shoe are of major importance
and our last is constructed to ensure correct position of the lower limb at an exact
90o angle and allows enough room for an AFO.

Features:
•	 Made on specialist footwear lasts to ensure
	 the correct position of the lower limb is at 90˚

•	 Additional space provided at the front
	 and around heel

•	 Can accommodate stock or custom
	 Ankle Foot Orthosis (AFO)

•	 Adaptable

piedro.com  |  +31 (0) 10 521 5211  |  klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl



37

AFO Stock Collection

Raven
2738.9836
Black Leather and Fabric

Magpie
2780.9800
Black Leather

Size	 23 - 42
Widths	 N-R-W
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 23 - 42
Widths	 N-R-W
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace
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Piedro®

Reverse Last
Stock Collection
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Features
•	 Specialist last shape

•	 Extended medial stiffener to prevent the foot
	 progessing further into adduction

•	 Made on extra depth lasts

•	 Removable anatomical footbeds

•	 Adaptable

Piedro® Reverse Last correction footwear is designed to correct feet
with extreme varus and/ or adduction. The special last shape achieves this correction. 
Inside, the shoe is equipped with a special inlay which, in combination with an
extended medical stiffener forms a curved wall and in conjunction with the toecap 
prevents the foot progressing further into adduction. At the same time abduction of 
the foot will be stimulated. This product is especially important for children who are 
born with clubfeet and treatment with reverse lasted shoes will help their feet to
develop normally.
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Gecko
2980.9800
Black Leather

Iguana
2980.5602
Dark Blue Nubuck

Princess
2980.9805
Patent Black Leather

Ailsa
2985.0102
Fuchsia Nubuck

Size	 18 - 33
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 33
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 33
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Lace

Size	 18 - 33
Widths	 3½, 5½
Sole Unit	 Rubber
Closure	 Velcro

Reverse Last Stock Collection
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Insoles
Accessories
Footwear Care
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Insoles

Piedro® produces a range of off-the-shelf and custom insoles .

Our RESPRO® and BioFit® Inlays are made on the same lasts as our Piedro® footwear,

ensuring a perfect fit every time.

•	 BioFit Pronation

•	 Heel Cups

•	 BioFit Neutral Inlay

•	 RESPRO ¾ Size

•	 RESPRO Full Size

•	 Heel Cups

•	 BioFit Neutral Inlay

•	 RESPRO ¾ Size

•	 RESPRO Full Size

•	 BioFit Dynamic Inlay

•	 RESPRO Arch Filled
	 ¾ Size Inlay

•	 RESPRO Arch Filled
	 Full Size Inlay

Prevention

Pronation Control

Mild to moderate
over Pronation

Flat foot

Moderate to severe
over Pronation

Supination

Rehabilitation

Rehabilitation

Stability

Footwear TypeUseInsole/InlayNormal Arch

Flat Arch

High Arch
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Heel Cups

Features

•	 Available in sizes 18 – 44 and supplied in pairs

•	 3cm heel cup depth

•	 Compatible with Piedro® and most shop bought footwear

•	 Provides support and stabilization for the developing foot

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal
	 and peroneal arches 

•	 Helps to support and stabilize the subtalar
	 and midtarsal joints

•	 Neutral rear foot post incorporated

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Navicular padding supplied

Mild to moderate Over Pronation
Supplied in pairs

	 Item	 Size	 Width

	 18 - 26	 3, 5, 7	 HC01

	 27 - 44	 3, 5, 7	 HC02
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BioFit® Functional Inlays

Our BioFit® Inlay range is fully compatible and recommended

for use with all Piedro® footwear.

BioFit® - Biomechanical Functional Inlay Triple System

BioFit® Dynamic Inlay
Overpronation, Cerebral Palsy, Neurological Impairment, 
support for longitudinal & peroneal arches

Features

•	 Split sizes and widths available with no surcharge

•	 Provides support and stabilization for the developing foot

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal
	 and peroneal arches without undue pressure

•	 Deep heel cup with medial lateral flanges

•	 Neutral rearfoot post incorporated into moulding

•	 Stabilizes and supports the tarso-metatarsal junction
	 and the metatarsal dome

•	 Stabilizes the metatarsal phalangeal joints, helps to

	 maintain the integrity of the transverse curvature

•	 Stabilizes the hallux, promoting better reactions

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Fully customizable to your patients’ requirements

•	 3o or 5o  wedging strip available
	 – please request when ordering

•	 Single construction, heat mouldable EVA shell

•	 Suedette cover

	 Item	 Size	 Width	 Codes

	 1. Dynamic Inlay	 18 - 36	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98001

	 2. Neutral Inlay	 18 - 26	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98000

	 3. Pronation Control	 18 - 36	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98002

	 4. Inlay Posting Set	 3o & 5o	 -	 98003

1.
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BioFit® Functional Inlays
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Features:

•	 Split sizes and widths available with no surcharge

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal and peroneal 		
	 arches without undue pressure

•	 Deep heel cup. When used in combination with Piedro® footwear
	 helps to support and stabilize  the midtarsal joints

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Customizable to your individual patient’s requirements

•	 3o or 5o wedging strip available – please request when ordering

•	 Single construction, heat mouldable EVA shell

•	 Suedette cover  

Features:

•	 Rigid structure

•	 Split sizes and widths available with no surcharge

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal
	 and peroneal arches

•	 Deep heel cup. When used in combination with Piedro® footwear
	 helps to support and stabilize the mid- tarsal joints

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Customizable to your individual patients requirements

•	 3o or 5o wedging strip available - please request when ordering

•	 Heat mouldable shell Suedette cover  

Features:

•	 Rigid structure

•	 Split sizes and widths available with no surcharge

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal
	 and peroneal arches

•	 Deep heel cup. When used in combination with Piedro® footwear
	 helps to support and stabilize the mid- tarsal joints

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Customizable to your individual patients requirements

•	 3o or 5o wedging strip available - please request when ordering

•	 Heat mouldable shell Suedette cover  

BioFit® Neutral Inlay
Support and correction for the overpronating foot

BioFit® Pronation Control Inlay
Support and stabilization of the developing foot

BioFit® Neutral Inlay
Support and correction of the overpronating foot

2.

3.

4.
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Item	 Size	 Width	 Codes

1. Standard Full Size	 18 - 50	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98004

2. Standard 3/4  Size	 18 - 45	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98005

3. Arch Filled Size	 18 - 50	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98006

4. Arch Filled 3/4  Size	 18 - 45	 1½, 2½, 3½, 4½, 5½, 6½, 7½, 8½	 98007
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Respro® Standard and Arch Filled Inlays

Features:

•	 Holds to relieve foot, ankle, leg, hip and lower back pain 	
	 related to overpronation

•	 RESPRO® inlays fit perfectly into Piedro® footwear

•	 Holds foot in a corrected anatomical position

•	 Helps to distribute weight evenly over the feet

•	 Available in full and ¾ Size models

Arch Filled RESPRO® Inlays provide a higher level of arch
support than our standard model, as the arch area is filled.

Arch Filled shoes are recommended where higher levels of 
foot control and support are required.

Respro® Standard Inlays
Mild to Moderate Overpronation

Respro® Arch Filled Inlays
Moderate to High Levels of Overpronation

Our most popular inlay range, available in full and ¾ sizes with standard and arch filled options, 
which provide support for the over-pronating foot.

Features
•	 Full size and ¾ size available

•	 Standard and Arch Filled options

•	 Compatible with Piedro® and most shop bought footwear

•	 Contoured to provide support to the longitudinal
	 and peroneal arches

•	 Neutral rearfoot post incorporated into moulding

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Stabilizes the metatarsal phalangeal joints,
	 helps to maintain the integrity of the transverse curvature

•	 Deep heel cup, when used with Piedro® footwear helps to
	 stabilize the subtalar and midtarsal joints

•	 Easy addition of posts, wedges or raises

•	 Fully customizable to your patients’ requirements

•	 3o or 5o  wedging strips available
	 - please request when ordering

•	 Heat mouldable

RESPRO® - Arch filled full and ¾ size inlays

RESPRO®- Standard full and ¾ size inlays

1.

2.

3.

4.
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Shoe polish

Black		  PFC01

Dark Blue	 PFC02

Red		  PFC03

Take good care of your Piedro® footwear.
Here is a selection of our recommended
footwear care products. Code: 99001

Piedro® Foot Measure

Code: TC001
Collonil Clean & Care
textile cleaner

Code: CR001
Collonil Cleaning Rubber

Code: WS001
Collonil Waterstop
shoe cream

Code: 99070
Replacement Piedro® 
shoe laces

Accessories

Widths	 Size	 Code

1½ - 2½	 18 - 46	 99050

4½ - 5½	 18 - 46	 99055

6½ - 7½	 18 - 46	 99060

Piedro® Insoles

Please state Model, Size and Width required when ordering.
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Model Number

Last DetailsClient

M
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ns

Stability Rehabilitation

Left Right Left Right

Colour Number Size Width

Order Number

Address

Specialist

Date

Piedro® Stock Collection Order Form

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Custom Raise

Left Right

Toes

Joint

Heel

mm

mm

mm

mm

Sole Float

Left Medial Right Medial

Left Lateral Right Lateral

mm

mm

mm

mm

Heel Float

Left Medial Right Medial

Left Lateral Right Lateral

Heel Elongation

mm

mm

mm

mm

Heel Wedge

Left Medial Right Medial

Left Lateral Right Lateral

mm

mm

mm

mm

Sole Wedge

Left Medial Right Medial

Left Lateral Right Lateral

AFO Reverse Last

Additional Comments

Up
pe

r A
da

pt
io

ns

Lining

Synthetic Fur

Real Fur

Closure Laces

Hooks

D-Rings

Buckle & Strap

Closure Velcro & Straps

Return Velcro

Lap-Over Velcro

Single Hand Velcro

Velcro Separate

Retaining Strap

Navicular/U Strap

Caliper Retaining Strap

Full or Thomas Heel

3/4 Elongation

1/2 Elongation

Upper Straps

T Strap

Y Strap

Double Decker Strap

Medial

Ot
he

r

Welt Protector Protective Toe Cap Elongation Medial                     Lateral Extra Pair of Laces

Heel Socket

Medial Lateral

Tube 5/16”

Tube 1/4”

Tube 9/16” x 3/16”

Tube 1/2” x 1/8”

Double Medial Lateral Double
Sneath Heel

Bu�er Heel

Sach Heel

Removable Carbon Insole

Full Carbon Fibre Sole Plate

Carbon Sole Strip

Rocker Sole Types

Normal Rocker Advancing Rocker Polyphase Rocker Delaying Rocker 2-Phase Rocker

Lateral

EMAIL ORDERS TO: klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl OR FAX TO: +31 (0) 10 521 4961
Piedro International BV | Jan van der Heijdenstraat 18 - 20 | NL - 2665JA | Bleiswijk | The Netherlands

t: +31 (0) 10 521 5211 | f: +31 (0) 10 521 4961 | piedro.com | klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl
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+31 (0) 10 521 5211

+31 (0) 10 521 4961

piedro.com

klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl

Piedro International BV
Jan van der Heijdenstraat 18 - 20
NL - 2665JA | Bleiswijk
The Netherlands

Efficient delivery 
We aim to dispatch all stock item orders on the day of receipt.
If you place your order before 3 p.m. on Monday to Friday, we will 
always try to ship your order on the same day, or otherwise the next 
working day. Made to Order or Out of Stock items will take longer 
to dispatch. Due to our wide variety of footwear styles, in numerous 
sizes, and colour and width options, we occasionally encounter stock 
shortages on popular items. In this case, we will endeavour to offer an 
alternative item, or otherwise dispatch your order within 2 to 3 weeks.

All orders are shipped according to the customer’s request but this
cannot be guaranteed. From time to time, orders may be delayed due 
to external factors, such as the carrier or the weather.

Payment terms 
All payments are in Euro’s (€). Payment is due on ordering the 
items, prior to dispatch. For customers with a Piedro® Credit
Account, payment is due within 30 days of the date of our invoice. 
Please see our price list for our full payment terms and conditions. 

Making a complaint 
If you wish to make a complaint, please get in touch with our Customer 
Services Department first. They will be glad to assist you with any
queries or problems.

Returns Policy 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with your items, simply
complete the returns form (on the reverse of your delivery note) 
and send your unused/unworn items to us in their original
packaging within 30 days of the order date for a refund or exchange.
Unfortunately any footwear or insoles which have been made 
to your specific requirements is considered as non-refundable,
unless it is considered faulty. Please see our price list for our full
Returns Policy.

Made to Order, Split Size and Width Footwear
All made to order items, including split size and width footwear,
is non-refundable, unless faulty. Dispatch of made to order items
is usually within 1 to 3 weeks of the order date. 

Extra Catalogues and Price Lists 
If you or any of your friends and colleagues would like
a copy of our catalogue or price list, please call our
Customer Services Department on +31 (0) 10 521 5211 or email
klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl 

Additional information 
From time to time, styles, colours and prices may vary slightly. 
Slight colour variations may also occur during the printing process.

Delivery Options 
For detailed information on our delivery services, rates and
conditions, please contact our Customer Services Department. 

Order
Information
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Notes
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Piedro®

is one of the world’s leading 
manufacturers of high-quality 
Therapy & Orthopaedic
Footwear.



Order online, phone, post or fax

t:	 +31 (0) 10 521 5211
f:	 +31 (0) 10 521 4961
piedro.com
klantenservice.nl@piedro.nl

Piedro International BV
Jan van der Heijdenstraat 18 - 20
NL - 2665JA | Bleiswijk
The Netherlands


